PRINTED: 04/07/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		495422	B. WING _				C 1 3/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		<u> </u>	10,2020
DOCKSIDI	E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		74 MIZPAH ROAD			
				LOCUST HILL, VA 23092			T
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		EC	000			
F 000	survey was conducte 02/13/2020. The faci compliance with 42 C Requirement for Long emergency prepared investigated during the INITIAL COMMENTS. An unannounced Me survey was conducte 2-13-2020. One comduring this survey. Compliance with 42 C Term Care requireme survey/report will follow. The census in this 94 at the time of the survey consisted of 25 curre closed record reviews.	lity was in substantial IFR Part 483.73, g-Term Care Facilities. No ness complaints were ne survey. dicare/Medicaid standard d 2-11-2020 through plaint was investigated orrections are required for IFR Part 483 Federal Long nts. The Life Safety Code ow. certified bed facility was 86 vey. The survey sample nt Resident reviews, and 4 s.	FC				
F 582 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(g)(17) §483.10(g)(17) The fa (i) Inform each Medic writing, at the time of facility and when the Medicaid of- (A) The items and se nursing facility service for which the resident (B) Those other items facility offers and for a charged, and the amoservices; and	,,,,,,	F 5	82			3/17/20
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	L	TITLE			(X6) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

Electronically Signed 03/04/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		407.400	D MINO				
		495422	B. WING			02/	13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 MIZPAH ROAD COCUST HILL, VA 23092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 582	specified in §483.10(s section. §483.10(g)(18) The faresident before, or at periodically during the available in the facility services, including an covered under Medic facility's per diem rate (i) Where changes in and services covered Medicaid State plan, notice to residents of reasonably possible. (ii) Where changes an items and services th facility must inform th 60 days prior to imple (iii) If a resident diese transferred and does facility must refund to representative, or est deposit or charges all per diem rate, for the resided or reserved of facility, regardless of discharge notice requive) The facility must resident representatives.	the items and services g)(17)(i)(A) and (B) of this acility must inform each the time of admission, and e resident's stay, of services y and of charges for those by charges for services not are/ Medicaid or by the expectation of the facility must provide the change as soon as is a remade to charges for other at the facility offers, the e resident in writing at least ementation of the change. For is hospitalized or is not return to the facility, the expectation of the charge as applicable, any ready paid, less the facility's days the resident actually retained a bed in the any minimum stay or	F	582	,		
	date of discharge from (v) The terms of an action behalf of an individual facility must not conflict these regulations.						

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING _				C 13/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	13/2020
					4 MIZPAH ROAD		
DOCKSID	E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER			OCUST HILL, VA 23092		
(VA) ID	QUIMMADV ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 582	Continued From page	e 2	F t	582			
	Based on Staff interv	view and facility			1. Resident #182 was discharged from	1	
		w, the facility staff failed to			the facility on 1/14/2020.		
	complete a skilled nu				,		
	Advanced Beneficiar	y Notice of Medicare			2. All residents who have the potential	to	
	_ ,	NOMNC) for one Resident,			receive an Advanced Beneficiary Notic		
	(Resident #182), in a	sample of 3 residents.			Medicare Non-Coverage (ABN/NOMN)		
					have the potential to be affected by this		
	The findings included	1:			practice. An audit will be conducted by		
	For Posidont #192 n	o SNF/ABN NOMNC was			Social Services Department/Designee all residents who have had the potentia		
		harge from skilled services.			receive an ABN/NOMNC in the past 30		
	provided prior to disc	riarge from skilled services.			days for proper completion.	'	
	On 2-13-2020, a revi	ew of the facilitv's			aujo iei propor compicuom		
		issued during the last six			3. The Administrator/Designee will		
		ed. Three discharged			re-educate the Social Services		
	residents were chose	en for review.			Department on completion of ABN/NOMNC per the regulation.		
	Resident #182 was a	dmitted to skilled nursing					
		1-3-2020, and discharged			4. The Administrator/Designee will aud	it	
		ast Medicare covered day for			all ABN/NOMNC for completion per		
	the Resident was 1-1	5-2020.			regulation weekly for twelve weeks. Findings will be submitted to the QAPI		
	The Resident's benef				committee for review and		
		the Resident had reached a			recommendations as indicated.		
		elt that he no longer required					
		and that level of care was					
	notice of the change	the Resident receiving					
	decision.	пт ппе то арреат пе					
	The Resident was ca	lled via telephone after					
	discharge to notify hi	m of his loss of coverage as					
		by the Resident while living in					
	the facility. The Resi						
		d had signed all admission					
	paperwork.						
		as given via telephone on the Resident was still in the					
		toolaont mao oun in tho	1				1

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
			7 11 2012311			С
		495422	B. WING _		o	2/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 582 F 584 SS=D	Administrator were in they did not know whistuation, and further, Services Director had. They stated that there worker at the facility a resigned and exited hometing, the Facility A aware of the staff failt She provided no furth Safe/Clean/Comfortal CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)-(1)-(2)(3)(4)(1)-(3)(4)(1)-(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(the Director of Nursing and terviewed and stated that at happened in that that the previous Social completed the form. Was currently no social as the previous social worker the position on 1-24-2020. The many at the end of day and an additional and the previous made cure for NOMNC provision. The information ble/Homelike Environment (7) The provious and the previous and the previous social worker the previous social wor	F 5	582		3/17/20
		eeping and maintenance o maintain a sanitary, orderly,				

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495422	B. WING		02/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	0211072020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 584	in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as specified proof of the	closet space in each ecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); ate and comfortable lighting table and safe temperature lly certified after October 1, a temperature range of 71 to maintenance of comfortable is not met as evidenced in, interview and clinical ility staff failed to provide a and homelike environment for survey sample of 29	F 58	1. The sheet was removed from Re #33's bed and a clean sheet without was provided on 02/11/2020. 2. All residents who reside at the factory have the potential to be affected by practice. A quality audit will be conducted by the Housekeeping Director/Designon all linens to ensure no stains or hare present. 3. The Director of Nursing/Designeer re-educate nursing staff and housekeeping staff on safe, clean, comfortable, homelike environment, including but not limited to proper director of stained or torn linens. 4. The Director of Nursing/Designeer residuations and the proper director of stained or torn linens.	cility this ucted gnee noles e will

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X: BUILDING		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING				C 43/2020	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	430422	5: :::::0 -		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	13/2020	
NAME OF F	COVIDER OR SUFFLIER				4 MIZPAH ROAD			
DOCKSIDI	E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER			OCUST HILL, VA 23092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	Date) of 12/4/20 code Resident #33 as havin Mental Status) score cognitive impairment. coded as being "Alwa and bladder. On 2/11/20 at approxi	D (Assessment Reference ed as a Quarterly codes ng a BIMS (Brief Interview of	F s	584	complete quality rounds weekly for twe weeks to ensure resident bed linen is without stains and/or holes. Findings w be submitted to the QAPI committee fo review and recommendations as indicated.	ill		
	covers were pulled do was exposed. Obser out approximately 6 in around her buttocks a distinct odor of urine pulsation. On 2/11/20 at approximately 6 in the bed, and yes it holes in the sheet.	own and the bottom sheet ved a yellow stain extending nches in a circular patten area The room had a						
	At approximately 6:55 in the hall and she als on the sheets and the that the "Resident and	5 PM the Administrator was so observed the yellow stain holes in them. She stated her bed should have been with holes are not to be put						
F 586 SS=D	Administrator was ma and no further informa Resident Council with	External Entities ith External Entities.	F t	586			3/17/20	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495422	B. WING		C 02/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	02/13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5475
F 586	federal, state, or local limited to, federal and federal or state health including represental Long-Term Care Om representative of the protection and advoc with mental disorder Protection and Advoc Individuals Act of 200 regarding any matter arbitration or any oth regulatory action. This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observationstaff interview, and Finterview, the facility prevented the free corequest from a family state surveyors for on survey sample of 29. The findings included On 2-13-2020 survey members stationed and Administrative office contained only office Administrator, and a surveyors were located the administrator's of were Admin (E), Admonther three corporations observed standing by	t from communicating with all officials, including, but not distate surveyors, other in department employees, lives of the Office of the State budsman and any agency responsible for the acy system for individuals (established under the cacy for Mentally III acy (established under t	F 58	1. The family member spoke with surveyors on 02/13/2020. Admin (G) a Admin (E) were provided with education by the Regional Vice President of Operations on guidelines on not interfering and/or preventing the free communication of family members speaking with the survey team. 2. All residents and/or responsible part have the potential to be affected by this practice. 3. The Regional Vice President of Operations/Designee will re-educate Administration staff on guidelines on nointerfering and/or preventing the free communication of family members speaking with the survey team. 4. During visits from State Surveyors content similar entities, the Administrator/Designee will monitor for	ties s ot

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COM		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED				
		495422	B. WING			C 02/13/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1,00,1=2		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		02/13/2020
				74 MIZPAH ROAD		
DOCKSID	E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		LOCUST HILL, VA 23092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 586	Continued From page	e 7	F 58	6		
F 586	At 11:45 a.m., two sure and saw all three at too The surveyors were a member who asked surveyors responded stated I am so glad, I a.m., and I wanted to giving me the run and station) and I didn't k family member was erroom for interview. After the interview was member was escorted 2 surveyors to find Adstanding at the entrainfamily member was a which individual refus surveyors, and she padmin (G). Admin (G) come and talk to the first, and then she consurveyors." The famishe did that, and the back to her, but that I no one had come. The she asked Admin (E) because she couldn't to get to work." Admin surveyors were with she would have to consult to get to the work. Admin (E), (G), and (I) what role they were ron a daily basis. The were not in the facility	rveyors exited the hallway, he nursing station talking. approached by a family are you from the state?", the yes, and family member have been here since 9:00 talk to you but they just kept and (pointing to the nursing now where to find you." The escorted to the conference as concluded, the family d back down the hallway by dmin (E), (G), and (H) again note to the hallway. The esked in their presence sed to bring her to the ointed to Admin (E), and (E), stated "I simply told her to Director of Nursing (DON) uld come and speak to all years and she would get the point of the point of the stated that to see the surveyors await any longer, as she had in (E) told her that other family members, and the poack later." H) were asked at that time esponsible for in the facility by all answered that they y daily, and were here to	F 58	the ongoing accessibility and guidance from all team member Findings will be submitted to committee for review and recommendations as indicate	pers. the QAPI	
	They were asked if the	ninistrator with her survey. They knew the resident or the facility, and worked with				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	ΓIPLE CONS		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		495422	B. WING				C 13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER	1	74 MIZP	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAH ROAD ST HILL, VA 23092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 586 F 656	On 2-13-2020 at 4:00 debrief, the Administr of findings. No furthe by them.	e 8 sis. All answered "no". p.m., at the end of day ator and DON were notified ir information was presented		586			3/17/20
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) §483.21(b) Comprehe §483.21(b)(1) The faci implement a compreh care plan for each res- resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that in- objectives and timefra- medical, nursing, and needs that are identifi assessment. The con- describe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483.3 (ii) Any services that a under §483.24, §483 provided due to the re under §483.10, include treatment under §483 (iii) Any specialized s rehabilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASAF rationale in the reside	ensive Care Plans cility must develop and nensive person-centered sident, consistent with the th at §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial fied in the comprehensive inprehensive care plan must g- are to be furnished to attain ent's highest practicable psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required 25 or §483.40 but are not esident's exercise of rights ling the right to refuse 8.10(c)(6). ervices or specialized the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. the the resident and the live(s)-					3/11/20

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495422	B. WING		C 02/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	02/13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 656	desired outcomes. (B) The resident's p future discharge. Fa whether the resident community was ass local contact agencientities, for this purp (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatinterview, clinical redocumentation review complaint investigat 3 residents of 29 reactions. The Findings included the	reference and potential for acilities must document t's desire to return to the essed and any referrals to es and/or other appropriate cose. In the comprehensive care et, in accordance with the eth in paragraph (c) of this to the interview, staff cord review, facility ew, and in the course of a cion, the facility staff failed, for sidents (Resident #36, ident #25) to implement or hensive care plan.	F 65	1. Incontinence care was immediately addressed at the time of staff awarent for Resident #36. For Resident #332, pillows and fall mat to the left side of the bed were implemented per the care pat the time of staff awareness. For Resident #25, the care plan was revisto include use of a Bi-Pap machine for apnea during sleep. 2. All residents who reside at Docksid Health and Rehabilitation Center and utilize fall prevention devices, Bi-Pap machines, and/or have bowel and blat incontinence have the potential to be affected by this practice. A quality aud will be conducted by the Director of Nursing/Designee of all current incontinent residents' care plans for implementation of interventions per the Bowel and Bladder Care Plan. A qual audit will be conducted by the Director Nursing/Designee of all residents for implementation of fall interventions per the care plan. A quality audit will be	ess he lan sed r e dder dit

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		495422	B. WING				C 13/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	13/2020
					4 MIZPAH ROAD		
DOCKSID	E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER			OCUST HILL, VA 23092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From page	÷ 10	 Fe	356			
	incontinent of bowel a	and bladder.			Nursing/Designee for current residents who utilize a Bi-Pap machine for apnea		
		was conducted of Resident revealing a care plan. An			ensure it is included in the care plan.		
		9. Resident is incontinent of			3. The Director of Nursing/Designee wi		
	bowel and bladder. R	esident will receive ng / maintained comfortable			re-educate all licensed nursing staff on care plans, including but not limited to		
	clean and dry / free fr				implementation of interventions per the	ا د	
		ogram as indicated. Provide			care plan and development and revision		
	incontinence care as	needed."			of care plans.		
	On 1/11/20, Resident	#36 developed a rash on			4. The Director of Nursing/Designee wi	ill	
		r thigh. The physician's			conduct an audit of five residents, five		
		Calmoseptine 0.44-20. 6%			times weekly for twelve weeks to ensur	re	
		bilateral buttocks every ep Box - Apply to right inner			implementation of fall intervention strategies per the care plan. The Direct	tor	
	thigh every shift."	ep box - Apply to right inner			of Nursing/Designee will review new admissions for Bi-Pap usage to ensure		
	On 2/12/20 at 3:00 P.	M., an interview was			is included in the plan of care five times		
		ent #36's family member in			weekly for twelve weeks. Findings will		
		She showed the survey			submitted to the QAPI committee for		
	-	d taken of her mother dated			review and recommendations as		
		ained that her mother was es and had a strong odor of			indicated.		
		owed Resident #36 sitting at					
		her wheelchair. She had a					
	very large liquid stain						
	covered most of her la liquid on the floor.	ap, in addition to a puddle of					
		iter also said that Resident					
		the beauty parlor about					
		pefore the interview. The					
		yee D) was also in the me. It was the beautician's					
		staff to transfer Resident				I	
		air into the beauty parlor					
		er, Resident #36's brief was				I	
	so full that urine and f	eces leaked out of her brief					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING				C / 13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ZPAH ROAD	1 02/	13/2020
DOCKSIDI	E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		LOC	UST HILL, VA 23092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From page	÷ 11	F	356			
	have her hair done at to be taken to her roo On 2/12/20 at 3:45 P. made on the activity pin her wheelchair. Sho On 2/13/20 at 9:00 A. conducted with the Ac	Resident #36 was unable to that time because she had m for incontinence care. M., an observation was corch of Resident #36 sitting appeared to be clean. M., an interview was civities Aide (Employee D).					
	occurred in the beaut She stated, "That hap approximately 10:00 a When they lifted her t urine and feces fell or	y parlor on the previous day.					
	interview was conduct Nursing (Employee B She was unable to ex- incontinence care issi- only been in her position submitted 2 concerns of 16/29/19. Per [family of feces and placed in hoursed; which is 'abust ago res. [resident] on puddle of urine under req. [requested] res [requested] res [requested] ensure less to example of union submitted to the submitted of union subm	ues. She stated that she had ion for few months. She forms. An excerpt read, member] resident was left in er room because resident se'. 11/25/19 About 2 weeks act [activity] porch with her. RP [responsible party] resident] checked every 2 stion of such. Req. g rests in placeDoesn't adequate personal hygiene ill become septic."					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495422	B. WING			C 02/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB C	EENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	I	02/13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From pa	ge 12	F 65	56		
	implement the care	32, the facility staff failed to plan and provide pillows to neters as indicated in the care				
	admitted to the facilincluded but not limited dementia, and type	3-year old male/female, was ity on 02/06/2020. Diagnoses ited to schizophrenia, 2 diabetes mellitus. Due to status, a Minimum Data Set ot completed.				
	observed lying in he elevated approximathe left side of the back the left side of the back the surveyor looked assistant to alert stain her bed. This sur Assistants E and F Resident #332's root	2:48 AM, Resident #332 was er bed with the head of the bed etely 45 degrees and leaning to ed, laterally bent at the waist. d for a certified nursing aff Resident #332 was leaning eveyor and Certified Nursing (CNA E, CNA F) entered om and CNA E began ent #332 in her bed.				
	observed sitting up bed elevated. A sta to eat her breakfast	:06 AM, Resident #332 was in her bed with the head of the ff member was assisting her meal. There were no pillows the sides of the bed.				
	standing in the hall and observed Resi with the head of the Resident #332 upport and leaning over the #332's head and let	1:05 AM, this surveyor was outside Resident #332's room dent #332 lying in her bed bed elevated 45 degrees. For torso was bent at the waist eleft side of the bed. Resident for shoulder were extended past There were no pillows				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING			1	C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CEI	**	B. Wille	74 MIZE	PAH ROAD ST HILL, VA 23092	02/	13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	tucked under the shead that time, the admi #332's room, looked and living area and thapproximately 11:07, Resident #332's room doorway, looked dow staff member by nurse nurses" and "she nee bed." At 11:11 AM, the Registered Nurse A (I #332's room and done RN A spoke to Reside were going to "get your more comfortable." At the room and handed administrator and RN #332 in bed. On 02/12/2020 at 11:3 administrator was conshe entered Resident she stated she wante was standing outside were any concerns. Ventered Resident #33 the administrator state staff followed up" bed concern." The admini Resident #332 was let the bed and there we left side of bed preser. On 02/12/2020 at 2:50 observed in her bed ly head of the bed elevat degrees. There were	et on the left side of the bed. Inistrator entered Resident around Resident #332's bed en left the room. At a housekeeper then entered and walked back to the in the hall, and stated to a e's station, "Get one of the ds to be pulled over on the e administrator and RN A) entered Resident ined gloves to render care. ent #332 and stated that they u another pillow and get you inother staff member entered them pillows as the A repositioned Resident 21 AM, a meeting with the inducted. When asked why #332's room the first time, d to see why "everyone" the room and to see if there when asked why she 2's room the second time, ed that she wanted to "see if ause she "had a positioning strator acknowledged aning over the left side of the no pillows or fall mat on int. D PM, Resident #332 was ying on her back with the	F	656			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING				C /13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092			1 02/	13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE.	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	The care plan was re 02/10/2020 (two days entitled, "Actual fall a related to: decreased of falls." An interventi associated with this fipillows to assist in de The facility staff provientitled, "Comprehen direct care staff must and follow their Residinglement any part onurse or MDS Coordidocumented or the Conecessary." On 02/12/2020 at appadministrator and DC	viewed. A focus initiated on after the actual fall) was and at risk for future falls mobility, weakness, history on initiated on 02/10/2020 ocus documented, "Utilize finition of bed parameters." ded a copy of their policy sive Care Planning."All always know, understand, lent's Care Plan. If unable to f the plan, notify your charge nator, so that this can be are Plan changed if proximately 6:10 PM, the link were notified of findings.	F	356			
	parameters. The DOI is that if it is on the cabe in place. 3. For Resident #25 that and implement a care use of her Bi-pap manusleep. Resident #25, a 58 year the facility on 11/24/1 limited to acute and converted with hypoxia, pneumodisorder, Atrial fibrillating pulmonary disorder. Resident #25's most	N stated that her expectation are plan, the measure should the facility staff failed develop to plan that addresses the chine for apnea during the plan that addresses the chine for apnea during the property of the property					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
						(c
		495422	B. WING			02/	13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		74	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 MIZPAH ROAD OCUST HILL, VA 23092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Resident #25's MDS having a BIMS (Brief score of 15 indicating cognitive impairment. independent in all AD however she is on ox machine at night for Seleep disorder where starts). On 2/11/20 at 7:15 Pt care plan revealed not on 2/12/20 at approx was asked about the stated that she was ubeing care planned. Sequipment usage and documented on the compens during the efurther information was concerns during the efurther information was Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2) §483.21(b) Comprehe §483.21(b)(2) A completion of the comprehensive as (ii) Prepared by an intincludes but is not limit (A) The attending phy	an OBRA Assessment. coded the Resident as Interview of Mental Status) the Resident has no Resident #25 is L (Activities of Daily Living) ygen and uses the Bi-pap Sleep Apnea (Sleep Apnea is the breathing stops and M a review of the Resident's o care plan for a BiPAP. imately 1:00 PM the DON Bi-Pap machine and she naware of the Bi-Pap not She stated that any medical d treatments should be are plan. s made aware of the end of day meeting and no as provided. d Revision (i)-(iii) ensive Care Plans orehensive care plan must of days after completion of ssessment. terdisciplinary team, that inted to visician. e with responsibility for the		656			3/17/20

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING		02/	C 13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	1 02/	13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	(E) To the extent pract the resident and their An explanation must medical record if the and their resident rep not practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determ or as requested by th (iii)Reviewed and rev team after each asse comprehensive and cassessments. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on Observation staff interview, and fafacility staff failed to rutritional care plan facility s	I and nutrition services staff. Iticable, the participation of esident's representative(s). The included in a resident's participation of the resident resentative is determined at development of the estaff or professionals in including by the resident's needs are resident. The including both the quarterly review to its not met as evidenced on, clinical record review, cility document review, the eview and revise a for one Resident (Resident pole of 29 Residents. The profession and the interdisciplinary is not met as evidenced on, clinical record review, cility document review, the eview and revise a for one Resident (Resident pole of 29 Residents. The profession of the resident interdisciplinary is not met as evidenced in the profession of the profession o	F 65	1. The care plan for Resident #60 v updated to include significant weigh and interventions for weight loss. 2. All residents who reside at the fact have the potential to be affected by practice. The Director of Nursing/Designee will conduct an aunutritional care plans for inclusion of recommendations from the Register Dietician and accuracy in reflection resident status. 3. The Director of Nursing/Designee educate licensed nursing staff on comprehensive care plan and revisitincluding but not limited to inclusion nutritional care plans and recommendations from the Register Dietician.	t loss cility this udit of ed of will on,	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		LETED
		495422	B. WING			C 13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	02/	13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Resident #60 was commental Status score of cognitive impairment. Ilmited assistance with (ADL's), to include see eating. The only excellent programment of the complete of the	ded with a Brief Interview of of 13 indicating mild The Resident required hactivities of daily living tup and supervision for eptions were toileting, which required extensive staff member. The previous sment dated 9-23-19, was documented "no weight ts (in pounds) were vs: The previous sment value of the previous sment dated 9-23-19, was documented "no weight the constant of the previous of the	F 6:	4. The Director of Nursing/Design complete an audit of all resident recommendations from the Regis Dietician weekly for update and in the care plan. Findings will be sure to QAPI for review and recommendations indicated.	with stered revision to ibmitted	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		495422	B. WING		C 02/13/2020			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER	7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION			
F 657	12-9-19 - weight los hall, re-weight, wee loss, start med pass milliliters (ml) twice monitor. Resident #60 was carea across from th occasions. The firs 2-12-2020 at 9:00 ap.m. The third obse 5:30 p.m., in the Resident #60's care reclining chair being consumed 100% of observation he was 100% of his meal. Resident #60's care revealed the only produce the only	ses, encourage to eat in dining kly weights due to significant is 2.0 (supplement drink) 120 per day, will continue to subserved eating in the dining enursing station on two it observation took place on it.m., and the second at 12:00 ervation was on 2-12-2020 at isident's room. The first 2 esident was sitting in a "Geri" of fed by staff, and he both meals. The third being fed and consumed be plan was reviewed and ortion of the 99 page care plan ally dealing with nutrition was rition risk related to all for dehydration rel	F 657					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495422	B. WING _		02/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	1 0211012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 658 SS=D	that diet, supplement needed with feeding plan to guide staff in was not updated with weight loss, nor interplant of the end of day mere Resident #60's lack failure of staff to follow reviewed with the Adnursing. No further Services Provided MCFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Compound The services provided as outlined by the compoundation of the facility staff failed meet professional stresidents (Resident residents. The findings include 1. For Resident #33 create an Activities of	changes and additions to ts, weekly weights, and help were not included in the care the care of this Resident. It in the Resident's significant rentions for that weight loss. Deting on 2-13-2020, of care plan updates, and ow policy for weight loss, was aministrator and Director of information was provided. Determined the professional Standards (i) The rehensive Care Plans and or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, and standards of quality. The is not met as evidenced on, staff interview, clinical accility documentation review, to provide services that and and sof quality care for 1 #332) in a sample size of 29	F 6		Resident I to the on ected by verted to f Daily nee will nts on

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING _				C 13/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092			13/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	included but not limite dementia, and type 2 the new admission st assessment was not assessment was conducted to a full the documentation for a full the documentation for a full the document on a full the document of a full the document of a full the full	year old female, was y on 02/06/2020. Diagnoses ed to schizophrenia, diabetes mellitus. Due to atus, a Minimum Data Set completed. proximately 7:10 PM, in the nvestigation for Resident th Licensed Practical Nurse acted. When asked about r intake and output, LPN D ed Nursing Assistants the ADL [Activities of Daily the in the section book for each see the ADL flowsheet for D and this surveyor looked book and the ADL flowsheet ald not be located. LPN D nere because Resident #332 d. When asked when dmitted, LPN D looked the diameter of the complete of the	F	358	the importance of complete and thorou charting of Activities of Daily Living and meal intake. 4. The Director of Nursing/Designee wi monitor Activities of Daily Living chartir five times weekly for twelve weeks to ensure completion of documentation. Findings will be submitted to the QAPI committee for review and recommendations as indicated.	i II		
		ott Nursing Procedures, 6, under the section entitled,						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		495422	B. WING			0
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE	l	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	<u> 02/</u>	13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679 SS=D	is the process of preparate the patient's care and communication amon members. Accurate, of shows the extent and provide, the outcome and education that the Thorough, accurate of the potential for miscon Documentation is a videmonstrating that the knowledge, skills, and professional nursing some of the potential for miscon Documentation is a videmonstrating that the knowledge, skills, and professional nursing some of the administrator and DO or documentation to conform the CFR(s): 483.24(c)(1) §483.24(c) Activities. §483.24(c)(1) The fact the comprehensive at and the preferences of program to support reactivities, both facility individual activities are designed to meet the physical, mental, and each resident, encourand interaction in the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility document revision of the patients of the profession of the profession of the profession of the profession of the physical of the profession of the physical of the profession of the physical of the profession of the pro	ras written, "Documentation paring a complete record of a sa vital tool for a ghealth care team detailed documentation quality of care that nurses a of that care, and treatment a patient still needs. It is a patient still needs. It is a patient still needs and a patient still needs alluable method for a nurse has applied nursing a judgment according to standards." I end of survey, the and no further information offer. It is st/Needs Each Resident according to sessessment and care plan of each resident, an ongoing a patients in their choice of a sponsored group and and independent activities, and independent activities, interests of and support the psychosocial well-being of a raging both independence community. I is not met as evidenced and, clinical record review, ew, staff interview, Resident interview, the facility staff		1. Resident #81 has been reassesse the Administrator for her activity preferences and interests.	d by	3/17/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING _			C 02/13/2020		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092		1 02	10/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 679	12-13-19 until the tim (Resident #81) in a stresidents. The findings included Resident #81 was ad 11-23-19. Diagnoses fibrillation, osteoarthrikidney disease, chror recurrent depression, insomnia. Resident #81's most Assessment was a furwith an assessment reshe was coded with reshe was coded with reshe required only asspreparation and tray sindependent with all a (ADLs). The Resider and so in her room us her room, used a whee Resident #81 was first during initial tour of the 6:45 p.m. in her room respond to verbal stimus asleep. The Resident was into 3:00 p.m., when aske enjoyed, the Resident have many activities in the re's not much to distribute the resident's care prevealed under the here	in itted to the facility on included; Angina, atrial tis of the knee, chronic hic congestive heart failure, recurrent falls, and recent Minimum Data Set II admission assessment eference date of 11-30-19. The cognitive impairment est up and was otherwise activities of daily living at had difficulty with walking, sed a walker, and outside of the chair for ambulation. It observed on 2-11-2020 are facility at approximately in a low bed. She did not mulation, and appeared to be erviewed on 2-13-2020 at d what activities she t stated "They don't really here that I want to attend, so	F6	679	 All residents have the potential to be affected by this practice. An audit of all residents admitted since 12/13/2019 who conducted to ensure completion of assessment of activity preferences. The Regional Vice President of Operations/Designee will re-educate the Administrator on meaningful activities at the requirements for an Activity Director qualified person has been designated to oversee the program until a qualified Activity Director is hired. The Director of Nursing/Designee with audit all newly admitted residents for completion of an activities assessment weekly for twelve weeks. Findings will submitted to the QAPI committee for review and recommendations as indicated. 	ill an ie and r. A o		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING				C 13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		74	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MIZPAH ROAD DCUST HILL, VA 23092	1 02/	13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	necessary." Under the Resident has nutrition interventions/tasks, the Resident to activition interventions/tasks, the Resident to activition intake daily." No other care planning for meaning the Resident's clinical The Administrator was conference room on a stated they had no quain the facility. The professional's assistated they had no quain the facility. The professional's assistated they had no quain the facility. The professional's assistated they had no quain the facility. Qualifications of Active CFR(s): 483.24(c)(2) the activities of Active CFR(s): 483.24(c)(2) The activities professional (i) Is licensed or regises the state in which practical (ii) Is: (A) Eligible for certificate recreation specialist of professional by a record after October 1, 19 (B) Has 2 years of experience.	ne document listed activities, and assist as he heading of "focus", "The hal risk"." As he document listed "Invite ties that promote additional her Activity likes, dislikes, or aningful activities was found cal record. Is interviewed in the 2-13-2020 at 3:30 p.m., and halified Activity Professional her activity hat was conducting activities. In p.m., the Administrator and her activities program must be her activities program her activities her activi		679			3/17/20

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495422	B. WING		C 02/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	1 0211012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE.
F 680	program; or (C) Is a qualified occu occupational therapy (D) Has completed a the State. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility document revion interview, and family i failed to provide a qua for 62 days as of the of The findings included The Administrator was conference room on 2 stated they had no qua in the facility. The pre last day was 12-13-15 informed surveyors the professional's assista On 2-13-2020 at 4:00 Director of nursing we findings. No further in the facility.	in a therapeutic activities apational therapist or assistant; or training course approved by is not met as evidenced in, clinical record review, ew, staff interview, Resident interview, the facility staff alified Activity Professional end of survey. is interviewed in the 2-13-2020 at 3:30 p.m., and alified Activity Professional evious Activity professional's	F 6	1. The facility is currently seeking a qualified Activity Professional. A qualifiperson has been designated to overse the program until a qualified Activities Director is hired. 2. All residents have the potential to be affected by this practice. 3. The Regional Vice President of Operations/Designee will re-educate the Administrator on meaningful activities the requirements for an Activity Director Advertising for a qualified Act	ne and or. ctor ers ort
F 684 SS=D	applies to all treatmer facility residents. Base	are ndamental principle that nt and care provided to ed on the comprehensive dent, the facility must ensure	F 6	84	3/17/20

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE	
		495422	B. WING _			02/2) 13/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	100122		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE	1 02/	13/2020
				74 MIZPAH ROAD			
DOCKSID	E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		LOCUST HILL, VA 23092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From page	e 25	F 6	84			
F 684	that residents received accordance with profes practice, the comprehence plan, and the resident in the Requirement of the Resident in clinical record review review, the facility fail care for 1 Resident (Fample of 29 Resident The findings include: Resident #72's right of draining. The staff dinotify the physician of until surveyors broughdays of observations. Resident #72 was add 1-13-2020. Diagnose malnutrition, functional vascular disease, recidepression, and skin. On 2-11-2020 at 6:30 the building an interview Resident #72. The Resident #72. The Resident shook his herefore the compression of the Resident shook his herefore the Resident shook his he	treatment and care in essional standards of densive person-centered sidents' choices. It is not met as evidenced enterview, staff interview, and facility documentation ed to provide services and Resident # 72) in a survey of the survey of the survey enters. Evye was red, swollen, and do not assess the eye, nor of a possible eye infection ent it to their attention after 2 entered in the survey entered entered entered with esident was also noted to ear ight eye, draining clear the eye was painful the ead "yes".	F 6	1. Resident #72 was assess 02/12/2020 and the provider of the findings. 2. All residents have the potaffected by this practice. The Nursing/Designee will condureview round on current resiassess for eye infections amprovider is aware. 3. The Director of Nursing/D re-educate licensed nurses of services, including but no assessment for infection, do and notification of providers. 4. The Director of Nursing/D perform quality review round weekly for twelve weeks to potential infections and ensuprovider is aware. Findings was basing the design of the part of the par	tential to be e Director out a quality idents to densure the esignee with the commentation. Designee with the commentation of the esignee with the will be mittee for	e of y ne ill on on,	
	admission assessment assessment coded R	nt dated 1-21-2020. The esident #72 as having a ntal Status) BIMS score of 5					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '		In the second se		SURVEY PLETED
		495422	B. WING				C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	430422] 5:	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	13/2020
	E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		74	4 MIZPAH ROAD OCUST HILL, VA 23092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From page	÷ 26	F(684			
F 687 SS=D	documented under a "Resident is at risk fo disease, and wound" interventions/tasks, the signs and symptoms On 2-12-2020 at 2:00 again visited, and he more swollen and recifanything had been this head and said "not on 2-13-2020 in an in Nursing (DON). When done for the Resident called the doctor last them and got eye drown., the Administrate aware of a possible riobserved days duration surveyors brought it to information was provided to the care CFR(s): 483.25(b)(2). §483.25(b)(2) Foot care a form to prevent complication medical condition(s) are signed.	r infection related to chronic dated 1-27-2020. As he document listed "Report of infection to MD (doctor)." p.m., the Resident was right eye was found to be in the Resident was asked done for his eye. He shook is right eye, she stated they hight after surveyors alerted ps. end of day debriefing at 4:00 or and DON were made ght eye infection of 2 on without intervention until to their attention. No further ded by the facility. (i)(ii) are. Intercion of practice, including ons from the resident's	F	687			3/17/20

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		495422	B. WING _			02/) 13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		74 N	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MIZPAH ROAD CUST HILL, VA 23092	1 021	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	3	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 687	appointments. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation record review the facing podiatry services for a sample of 29 Resider. The findings included. For Resident #33 the podiatry services. Resident #33 a 79 y the facility on 8/5/19 y limited to hemiplegial stroke affecting right smajor depressive dischistory of stroke. Resident #33's most Data Set) with an ARI Date) of 12/4/20 code Resident #33 as having Mental Status) score cognitive impairment.	qualified person, and tation to and from such is not met as evidenced in, interview and clinical lity staff failed to provide I Resident (#54) in a survey sts. facility staff failed to provide ear old woman admitted to with diagnoses of but not and hemiparesis following a side, vascular dementia, order, hypertension and recent MDS (Minimum D (Assessment Reference ed as a Quarterly codes ing a BIMS (Brief Interview of of 4 indicating severe The Resident is also ys incontinent" for bowel	F 6		1. Resident #33 underwent nail care o 02/13/2020. It has been verified that thi resident will be seen on the next visit b Podiatry. 2. All residents have the potential to be affected by this practice. The Director of Nursing/Designee will audit all current residents for the need for podiatry services. 3. The Director of Nursing/Designee wi re-educate licensed nursing staff of podiatry services, including but not limi to the importance of identifying podiatry needs and the proper notification channels to ensure needs are met. 4. The Director of Nursing/Designee wi audit fifteen residents twice weekly for twelve weeks to ensure podiatry needs are addressed. Findings will be submitt to the QAPI committee for review and recommendations as indicated.	is y of II ted	
	surveyor observed Re room. Resident #33 v and had no shoes on approximately 1/2 " in	esident #33 sitting on bed in was dressed in her clothes her feet. Her toe nails were length. When asked if she oenails cut she stated she					

	F DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SUI CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING					
		495422	B. WING _		1	C 13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	, 32	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 687	was conducted with the Residents were provided. She stated that the toenails. When a services were provided months. On 2/13/20 a review of that Resident #33 had for more than 6 mont approximately 11:45 Resident if she would trimmed and she ans A review of the clinical incidences of being unrefusing care. On 2/13/20 during the	imately 330 PM an interview he DON who stated the ded nail care on their bath it usually the Podiatrist did sked how often podiatry ed she stated every three of the Podiatry List revealed do not had podiatry services his. On 2/13/19 at PM the DON asked the like to get her toenails wered that she would.	F	587		
F 689 SS=D	Free of Accident Haz CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1) §483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ensu §483.25(d)(1) The res as free of accident ha §483.25(d)(2)Each re supervision and assis accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio record review, and fa	ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F	1. For Resident #332, pillows and fall to the left side of the bed were implemented per the care plan at the		3/17/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING			1	C / 13/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	10012		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02	/ 13/2020
TO THE OT T	NOVIBER OR COLL FIER				4 MIZPAH ROAD		
DOCKSID	E HEALTH & REHAB C	CENTER			OCUST HILL, VA 23092		
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From pa	ge 29	F 6	389			
		r one resident (Resident ample of 29 residents.			of staff awareness on 02/12/2020.		
	,				2. The Director of Nursing/Designee w	ill	
	The findings include	ed;			audit all current residents to ensure fall		
					interventions strategies are being		
		the facility staff failed to			implemented per the care plan.		
		ssist with positioning in bed to			2. The Director of Normalis of Decision and	:11	
	prevent a potential	accident of falling out of bed.			The Director of Nursing/Designee will educate licensed nursing staff on	dli	
	 Resident #332_a 6:	3-year old male/female, was			implementation of interventions per the	7	
		lity on 02/06/2020. Diagnoses			care plan.	,	
		ited to schizophrenia,			•		
		2 diabetes mellitus. Due to			4. The Director of Nursing/Designee w		
		status, a Minimum Data Set			audit five residents daily, five times we		
	assessment was no	ot completed.			for twelve weeks for implementation of		
	On 02/12/2020 at 8	:48 AM, Resident #332 was			interventions per the care plan. Finding will be submitted to the QAPI committee		
		er bed with the head of the bed			for review and recommendations as		
	, ,	ately 45 degrees and leaning to			indicated.		
		ped, laterally bent at the waist.					
	This surveyor looke	ed for a certified nursing					
		aff Resident #332 was leaning					
		veyor and Certified Nursing					
		(CNA E, CNA F) entered					
		om and CNA E began ent #332 in her bed.					
	repositioning Resid	ent #332 in her bed.					
	On 02/12/2020 at 9	:06 AM, Resident #332 was					
		in her bed with the head of the					
	bed elevated. A sta	ff member was assisting her					
		meal. There were no pillows					
	observed that lined	the sides of the bed.					
	On 02/12/2020 at 1	1:05 AM, this surveyor was					
		outside Resident #332's room					
		dent #332 lying in her bed					
		e bed elevated 45 degrees.					
	Resident #332 uppe	er torso was bent at the waist					
	and leaning over the	e left side of the bed. Resident					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		495422	B. WING		C 02/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB C	ENTER	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	02/13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 689	the edge of the bed tucked under the sh At that time, the adn #332's room, looked and living area and approximately 11:07 Resident #332's rood doorway, looked do staff member by nur nurses" and "she ne bed." At 11:11 AM, 18 Registered Nurse A #332's room and do RN A spoke to Resi were going to "get y more comfortable." the room and hande administrator and R #332 in bed. On 02/12/2020 at 1 administrator was concerned Resident #332 in bed. On 02/12/2020 at 1 administrator stated she wan was standing outsid were any concerns. entered Resident #332 was the bed and there were concern." The administrator states the state of the bed elected degrees. There were degrees. There were and approximately at 20 observed in her bed head of the bed elected grees. There were degrees.	the shoulder were extended past and the shoulder were extended past around the left side of the bed. In the left the room. At around Resident and walked back to the wind the hall, and stated to a rese's station, "Get one of the eds to be pulled over on the eds that they rou another pillow and get you another staff member entered ed them pillows as the N A repositioned Resident 1:21 AM, a meeting with the onducted. When asked why in #332's room the first time, ted to see why "everyone" the the room and to see if there when asked why she eds that she wanted to "see if eacuse she "had a positioning inistrator acknowledged leaning over the left side of evere no pillows present. 1:50 PM, Resident #332 was a lying on her back with the vated approximately 30 e pillows tucked under the talong both sides of the bed.	F 689		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		495422	B. WING			C 42/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	02/	13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	∋ 31	F 68	9		
F 692 SS=D	o2/10/2020 (two days entitled, "Actual fall a related to: decreased of falls." An interventi associated with this fe pillows to assist in de The facility staff provi 12/09/2019 entitled, "Management Policy." it was documented, "I for fall risk[s] on admit fall, and as needed. I preventative measure care planned. All falls investigated." Under the Paragraph 2, it was dinterventions will be in assessment and care On 02/12/2020 at apparameters and DC The administrator and DC The administrator ack #332 did not have pill parameters. Nutrition/Hydration St CFR(s): 483.25(g) (1): §483.25(g) Assisted in (Includes naso-gastric both percutaneous endoscenteral fluids). Based	Under the header, "Policy", Residents will be assessed ission, quarterly, after any firisks are identified, as will be put in place and the header, "Procedure", locumented, "Individualized implemented based on this is planned accordingly." Proximately 6:10 PM, the planned accordingly of findings. In the provided by	F 69	2		3/17/20

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495422	B. WING		02/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	1 02/10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 692	§483.25(g)(1) Main of nutritional status, desirable body weigh balance, unless the demonstrates that the preferences indicate \$483.25(g)(2) Is off maintain proper hydrogen with the state of there is a nutritional provider orders at the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observate documentation and facility staff failed to maintain ideal body loss for 3 Residents sample of 29 Residents sample of 29 Residents sample of 29 Resident #54 a 96 state of but not limited to COPD, disorientatic depressive disorder #54's most recent for an ARD (Assessme coded the Resident Interview of Mental cognitive impairments)	tains acceptable parameters such as usual body weight or ght range and electrolyte resident's clinical condition his is not possible or resident e otherwise; ered sufficient fluid intake to dration and health; ered a therapeutic diet when a problem and the health care erapeutic diet. It is not met as evidenced ion, interview, facility clinical record review the a provide sufficient support to weight and prevent weight and prevent weight as (#54 #60 and #9) in a survey ents. ed; 4 the facility staff failed to weekly. year old woman who was ity on 1/12/18 with diagnoses COPD, dementia, dysphagia, on, anxiety, and major re. Resident #54. Resident MDS (Minimum Data Set) with ant Reference Date) 12/24/19 as having a BIMS (Brief Status) of 1 indicating severe	F 69	1. The medical provider and Regis Dietician were made aware of weig for Residents #54, #60, #9. 2. All residents who reside at Dock Health and Rehabilitation Center hapotential to be affected by this prace The Director of Nursing/Designee were conduct an audit for all residents were commendations from the Register Dietician in the past ninety days to the recommendations have been instituted and weekly weights obtain indicated. 3. The Director of Nursing/Designere-educate licensed nursing staff or process for Registered Dietician recommendations, including but not limited to the importance of obtaining approval for Registered Dietician's recommendations and weekly weigh indicated.	side eve the tice. vill ith ered ensure ned if e will n the t

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING			C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	100122		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	02/13/2020	
				74 MIZPAH ROAD			
DOCKSID	E HEALTH & REHAB CE	ENTER		LOCUST HILL, VA 23092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	Continued From pag	e 33	F 69	2			
	discovered that Resi her total body weight showed the Residen weights even with the weight loss. On Page 1 section C read: "Weekly 'weights - A significant weight chamonth, 7.5 or more in in 6 months), will be or unless the provide committee deems apon 2/13/20 at approxinterview was conductable of the control of the weight of the control of the weight of the control of the cont	dent #54 had lost 12.9% of tin 6 months. The review t continued on monthly ough there was significant #4 of the weights policy, it my resident with a new ange (5%or more in one in 3 months, or 10% or more weighed weekly until stable ers orders otherwise or the		4. The Director of Nursing/D audit all new recommendatic Registered Dietician weekly through and institution of recommendations as ordere provider. Findings will be su QAPI committee for review a recommendations as indicated	ons from the for follow and by the bmitted to the and		
	usually would make on the monthly weight	weights she stated the RD that recommendation based nts. inistrator was made aware of further information was					
	Three times the Reg recommendations, h documentation show addition weekly weig	erienced severe weight loss. istered Dietician (RD) made owever, there is no ring they were instituted. In ihts were not obtained. dmitted to the facility initially					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495422	B. WING		C 02/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	02/13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 692	on 4-28-17. Diagno blindness left eye, hi disease, and high chasses, and high chassessment reference Resident #60 was completed by the Real Park 1989 (ADL's), to include seating. The only exchygiene, and bathing assistance from one Resident #60's weigh documented as followed to the fol	ses included; Depression, story of falling, Parkinson's olesterol. imum Data Set assessment ange assessment with an ee date of 12-27-19. oded with a Brief Interview of of 13 indicating mild at The Resident required the activities of daily living et up and supervision for eeptions were toileting, y, which required extensive staff member. Ints (in pounds) were ws:	F 69	92	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION LDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING			1	C 13/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		74	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 MIZPAH ROAD OCUST HILL, VA 23092	021	10/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	(previous RD) 6-30-19 - Regular die days. 8-12-19 - 10% weight recommend weekly weight stab (new RD) 10-14-19 - 10% weight recommendations, continue to monitor.	t, weight stable over 90 sloss over 180 days, veights & fortified meals with le, will continue to monitor. Int loss over 180 days, no ontinue to monitor. Is trend noted, no changes,	F	692				
	hall, re-weight, weekl loss, start med pass 2 milliliters (ml) twice per monitor. 12-24-19 - weight los continue to monitor.	ordered 12-9-19 by the RD						
	nursing station, and h stated by the Director "Residents in general and prefer to eat here observation of the Re living room/dining are station, while being for Resident accepted ex held his mouth open to The Resident appear	d in the dining area by the had been for "Months" as of nursing due to don't like the dining room, e." This was confirmed by esident eating meals in the had across from the nursing ed by a staff member. The verything he was offered and for more after each swallow. The do have a good appetite.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		495422	B. WING _			C 02/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092		5211312020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	record from March 20 A synopsis of those a (1) 1-14-2020 - Resid significant weight lost med pass supplement to three times per day (2) 12-27-19 - Weight to monitor. The RD never docum weights on the physic foods two meals per twice per day, nor the supplement three times physician's order she staff or the physician documented in her not physician's orders, the Record, and the Treat (MAR/TAR) were required.	ared only twice in the clinical only through February 2020. Inssessments are as follows; dent under weight with some Recommend increasing at drink from 2 times per day by. Continue to monitor. It loss, no changes, continue to make the orders for weekly clan's order sheet, fortified day, med pass supplement as change to med pass ses per day on the set, to communicate them to they were only oftes. They were only oftes. The Medication Administration atment Administration Record uested for 6 months ough February 2020), and	F 6			
	completed), regular of per day, and the Medget placed on the phyplaced on the MAR/T communication to the Resident #60's diet of found on the tray care as a "Regular diet". Assistant) "Kardex" of	rder was reviewed and was d, and in physician's orders The CNA (Certified Nursing are plan, list's the Resident . It does not document that				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING		C 02/13/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	02/10/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 692	reviewed and reveat documentation for 4 order; February 2020 - 39 only 10 meals were January 2020 - 93 ponly 36 meals were December 2019 - 95 month, only 42 meat November 2019 - 96 month, only 41 meat Resident #60 was of area across from the occasions. The first 2-12-2020 at 9:00 at p.m The third obstitutions the Resident #60's care posterior of the 99 passpecifically dealing the specifically dealing the specifical deali	king Form" was also led the following dietary intake months in chronological possible meals for the month, documented as given possible meals for the month, documented as given. So possible meals for the lis were documented as given. Opossible meals for the lis were documented as given. Opossible meals for the lis were documented as given. Opossible meals for the lis were documented as given. Opossible meals for the lis were documented as given. Opossible meals for the lis were documented as given. Opossible meals for the lis were documented as given. Opossible meals for the dining enursing station on two a observation took place on the control of the station of the station was on 2-12-2020 at sident's room. The first 2 opident's room. The first 2 opident was sitting in a "Geri" of fed by staff, and he both meals. The third being fed and consumed opident with nutrition was as follows; or care plan document with nutrition was as follows; or care plan document with nutrition was as follows; or sand increased confusion is k of varied oral intake." or sand increased confusion is k of varied oral intake." or RD on 5-7-17, and not	F 69	2		
	"Interventions/Tasks	s" listed; Encourage resident				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		495422	B. WING			C 2/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	, v	2/13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	to dine in dining room dietary intake and monitor for signs and monitor weight per porder, provide supple indicated/per order, rehoices, review prefereded, The care plan was not resident's significant interventions for that care plan (i.e. The Radditions to that diet, weights, and help net telephone requesting at 9:30 a.m., and an mail. She was called there was no answer At the end of day me Resident #60's weigh interventions that we reviewed with the Additions to that we reviewed with the Additions to that diet, weights, and help net telephone requesting at 9:30 a.m., and an mail. She was called the end of day me Resident #60's weigh interventions that we reviewed with the Additions to the telephone requesting at 9:30 a.m., and an mail.	n as appropriate, monitor conitor for constipation, a symptoms of dehydration, rotocol, provide diet per ements/fortified food items as respect resident dietary erences per routine and as control to the updated with the the theory weight loss, nor were weight loss reflected in the esident's diet, changes and supplements, weekly eded with feeding). Itian (RD) was called via gran interview on 2-13-2020 message was left on voice diagain at 3:00 p.m. and references and rotocol to the second supplements.	F 69	92		
	3. For Resident #9, t weekly weights.	he facility staff failed to do				
		0 year old. Resident #9's Gastro-Esophageal Reflux Failure.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	` ′	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING			l	C	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	400422		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	13/2020	
					4 MIZPAH ROAD			
DOCKSIDI	E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		L	OCUST HILL, VA 23092			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
			1		DEI IOIEIOT)			
F 692	Continued From page	e 39	F	692				
	The Quarterly Minimu	ım Data Set dated 7/2/19						
	-	ent #9 was coded as having						
		ental Status Score of 13,						
	•	e impairment. Resident #9 quiring setup assistance for						
	eating.	quilling setup assistance for						
	On 2/12/20 a review v	was conducted of Resident						
	#9's clinical record. O	n 8/22/19 her weight was						
		19 her weight had dropped						
	to 88.0, resulting in a	severe weight loss.						
		ed the facility did not obtain ner severe weight loss.						
		as reviewed, An excerpt						
		rith a new significant weight						
		in one month, 7.5% or more						
		or more in 6 months, will be						
	weighed weekly".							
	No further information	n was received.						
F 695		stomy Care and Suctioning	F (695			3/17/20	
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(i)							
	§ 483.25(i) Respirator	ry care, including						
	_	nd tracheal suctioning.						
		ure that a resident who						
		e, including tracheostomy						
		ctioning, is provided such professional standards of						
		nensive person-centered						
		nts' goals and preferences,						
	and 483.65 of this sul	bpart.						
		is not met as evidenced						
	by: Based on observatio	n interview facility			1. Resident #78's oxygen bag and tubi	na		
	Dasca on Observatio	n, intolview, lacinty			1. Resident #103 oxygen bag and tubi	''9		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING _				C 13/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	10/2020
				74 MIZ	ZPAH ROAD		
DOCKSID	E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		LOCU	JST HILL, VA 23092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From page	2 40	F 6	95			
F 695	documentation and of facility staff failed to paccepted standards of (#78) in a survey sam. The findings included For Resident #78 the oxygen tubing weekly per facility policy. Resident #78 a 66 ye the facility on 7/28/16 limited to schizophrer dysphagia, asthma, v disorder. Resident #78's most of 1/17/20 coded as a codes Resident #78 a finterview of Mental Sino cognitive impairmed independent with all A living) and is continer. On 2/11/20 at approximate the concentrator at bedsid and tubing dated 11/11 asked if she uses oxygen.	inical record review the provide oxygen within the provide for a sesident. facility staff failed to change or as outlined in care plan and ar old woman admitted to with diagnoses of but not nia, liver cell carcinoma, iral hepatitis and anxiety recent MDS (Minimum Data sessment Reference Date) or quarterly assessment as having a BIMS (Brief status) score of 15 indicating ent. Resident #78 is ADLs (activities of daily of bowel and bladder.	F 6	2. ha properties the character of the ch	as changed on 02/12/2020. All residents that are prescribed oxygave the potential to be affected by this ractice. A quality audit will be conductly the Director of Nursing/Designee on esidents with orders for oxygen to ensure tubing components have been manged as ordered and dated peropriately. The Director of Nursing/Designee wise-educate licensed nurses on oxygen sage, including but not limited to the enportance of changing tubing and bag redered and the importance of dating policy. The Director of Nursing/Designee wisudit all residents with orders for oxygen eekly for twelve weeks to ensure tubing bags have been changed per order indings will be submitted to the QAPI permittee for review and ecommendations as indicated.	ided in all isure iiii g as over iiii en ng	
	they leave it in my roo asked have you used "yes" On 2/11/20 at approxi was conducted with L	om in case I need it." When it recently Resident replied imately 7:10 PM an interview .PN B who stated that the is from the last time she					

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
				_		(С
		495422	B. WING			02/	13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		74	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MIZPAH ROAD OCUST HILL, VA 23092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726 SS=D	When asked if the old room she stated problems asked if the old room she stated problems. Review of Physicians "Change oxygen tubin oxygen is being used Review of facility polic "Change tubing, mast document according to the Administrator was mand no further informated Competent Nursing SCFR(s): 483.35(a)(3)(a) §483.35 Nursing Servathe appropriate competent safety and at practicable physical, it well-being of each resident assessments and considering the indiagnoses of the facil accordance with the fat §483.70(e). §483.35(a)(3) The facil consed nurses have and skill sets necessareeds, as identified the assessments, and designed in the state of the	Issed it in a good while." If tubing should be left in the ably not. orders read ng every Sunday when . PRN cy read: k, and cannula weekly and to facility policy." e end of day meeting the ade aware of the concerns ation was provided. Staff (4)(c) vices e sufficient nursing staff with etencies and skills sets to elated services to assure train or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident, as determined by and individual plans of care number, acuity and ity's resident population in facility assessment required cility must ensure that the specific competencies ary to care for residents'		726			3/17/20

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		495422	B. WING				C 13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 MIZPAH ROAD OCUST HILL, VA 23092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	implementing resider to resident's needs. §483.35(c) Proficience The facility must ensite to demonstrate completechniques necessarineeds, as identified the assessments, and dearnis REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation record review, and fathe facility staff failed competency in skills residents' needs for coin a sample size of 29. The findings included For Resident #332, the operate the mechanical according to manufact of 20/12/2020. They disscale. Resident #332, a 63-admitted to the facility included but not limited dementia, and type 2 the new admission stassessment was not On 02/12/2020 at 11: CNA C was conducted responsible for obtain residents. When asket in the sidents of the residents of the residents. When asket in the residents of the residents. When asket in the residents of the residents.	evaluating, planning and at care plans and responding by of nurse aides. ure that nurse aides are able betency in skills and by to care for residents' through resident escribed in the plan of care. This not met as evidenced by the call interview, clinical cility documentation review, to ensure nurse aide encessary to care for one resident (Resident #332). By residents. It: The nurse aides failed to call lift to obtain a weight exturer's instructions on and not correctly zero the lift eyear old female, was you on 02/06/2020. Diagnoses and to schizophrenia, diabetes mellitus. Due to catus, a Minimum Data Set	F	726	1. CNA (C) and CNA (E) were re-educated on operation of the mechanical lift to obtain a weight. 2. All residents weighed with a mechan lift have the potential to be affected by practice. The Director of Nursing/Designee will audit/observe licensed nurse aides on proper proced when obtaining weights via a mechanic lift. 3. The Director of Nursing/Designee wire-educate licensed nursing staff on the procedure for obtaining weights with a mechanical lift scale. 4. The Director of Nursing/Designee wire audit five licensed personnel weekly for twelve weeks for proper method of obtaining weights with a mechanical lift Findings will be submitted to the QAPI committee for review and recommendations as indicated.	this ure cal II e	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495422	B. WING		02/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	02/13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE COMPLETION
F 726	to obtain the weight. On 02/12/2020 at 11: surveyor in the hall a to get a weight on Re and this surveyor ent with a mechanical lift mechanical lift sling with place under Residenthanger bar over Residenthanger CNA C lowered the htension. CNA E pressword "ZERO" appear CNA C then activated #332's weight, lowere Residenthanger Barbard Barbar	25 AM, CNA C saw this and stated that she was ready esident #332. CNA C, CNA E, ered Resident #332's room to obtain a weight. The was already positioned in a transport to the hanger bar. CNA C and CNA estraps to the hanger bar. Commended the dent #332. CNA C and CNA estraps to the hanger bar. Commended the dent to the display screen. If the lift, obtained Resident end the lift, and positioned for the bed. When asked if the screen was already positioned for the bed. When asked if the screen was already screen. If the lift, and positioned for the bed. When asked if the screen was already screen and already screen.	F 72	26	

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495422	B. WING		02/13/2020		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 726	patient until they are lift. 6. Note the weight 7. When the weight 7. When the weight press the LOCK butted display." On 02/12/2020 at 5:0 that the DON and AD staff. On 02/13/2020 at ap DON stated that edu is completed on hire copy of all the educa was requested and the staff. The dates 08/17/2018 through 0 topic on CNA C's train a mechanical lift. The 10-page packet of Cl documents. It includes "Resident Handling 0 contained one true/far mechanical lift transforms In summary, the nurse manufacturer's instruction on 02/13/2020 at the administrator and DO of the contained one of the contained one true/far mechanical lift transforms on 02/13/2020 at the administrator and DO of the contained one of the contained o	the sling. nechanism to raise the completely supported by the display. It display becomes stable, on to lock the weight OO PM, Employee G verified OON educate the nursing proximately 6:00 PM, the cation on the mechanical lift but it is not done annually. A tion completed by CNA C ne facility staff provided a titled, "[CNA C's name] of education ranged from O2/10/2020. There was no nescripts related to operating a facility staff also provided a NA C's orientation training and pre-and post tests entitled, Quiz" dated 12/18/2015 and alse question pertaining to ers. see aide did not follow the actions to obtain an accurate	F 72	26			
F 756 SS=E		w, Report Irregular, Act On	F 75	56	3/17/20		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495422	B. WING _			C 02/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	<u> </u>	02/13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	must be reviewed at licensed pharmacist. §483.45(c)(2) This re of the resident's med §483.45(c)(4) The phirregularities to the at facility's medical dire and these reports muser (i) Irregularities including that meets the curregularities during this review muser attending physician addirector and director minimum, the resident and the irregularity the (iii) The attending phyresident's medical re irregularity has been action has been take be no change in the physician should door the resident's medical §483.45(c)(5) The famaintain policies and drug regimen review limited to, time frame	gimen Review. ug regimen of each resident least once a month by a eview must include a review lical chart. narmacist must report any ttending physician and the ctor and director of nursing, ust be acted upon. Ide, but are not limited to, any criteria set forth in paragraph an unnecessary drug. Inoted by the pharmacist ust be documented on a oort that is sent to the and the facility's medical of nursing and lists, at a int's name, the relevant drug, the pharmacist identified. In the proviewed and what, if any, the one of the actending the medication, the attending the pharmacie in expectation of each resident tending the proviewed and what, if any, the medication, the attending the pharmacie in	F 7	56		

) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ISTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
495422	B. WING _				C 13/2020
R		74 MIZ	ZPAH ROAD	1 021	10/2020
IST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG		· ·		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
protect the resident. not met as evidenced ility documentation, facility staff failed to ag regimen review were t (Resident #19) in a idents. This happened cility staff failed to accommendations. This casions. old woman admitted to diagnoses of but not , heart failure, Alzheimer's Dementia, sion and psychotic ent MDS (Minimum Data sment Reference Date) esident as having a BIMS al Status) score of 00 are impairment. Resident quires total care with all rmacy recommendations e facility physician was mendations in a timely	F 7	11 was accepted as a control of physics and provided as a control of physics and	as completed on 02/13/2020 and ddressed by the provider on 02/20/20 esident #19. All residents with pharmacy services are the potential to be affected by this factice. The Director of ursing/Designee will complete an audit all current residents to ensure that the narmacy drug regimen reviews have seen completed and addressed per the gulation. The Director of Nursing/Designee was equirements and the importance of onthly drug regimen reviews, including to order review. The Director of Nursing/Designee was eview drug regimen reviews, including to order review. The Director of Nursing/Designee was eview drug regimen reviews monthly from the drug regimen reviews monthly	ofor for ditt e ill cy ng ill for ngs	
	### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##	### A. BUILDIN ### A95422 ### A BUILDIN ### B. WING ### PREFIX ### TAG ###	### A. BUILDING	A BUILDING A95422 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23992 BENUT OF DEFICIENCIES IST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F756 F766 F766 F776 F776	A BUILDING A BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092 BPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE BY TAG F 756 III A Pharmacy Drug Regimen Review was completed on 02/13/2020 and addressed by the provider on 02/20/20 for Resident #19) in a sidents. This happened 1. A Pharmacy Drug Regimen Review was completed on 02/13/2020 and addressed by the provider on 02/20/20 for Resident #19 in a sidents. This happened 1. A Pharmacy Drug Regimen Review was completed on 02/13/2020 and addressed by the provider on 02/20/20 for Resident #19. 2. All residents with pharmacy services have the potential to be affected by this practice. The Director of Nursing/Designee will complete an audit of all current residents to ensure that the pharmacy drug regimen reviews have been completed and addressed per the regulation. 3. The Director of Nursing/Designee will re-educate licensed nurses on pharmacy requirements and the importance of monthly drug regimen reviews, including provider review. 4. The Director of Nursing/Designee will review drug regimen reviews monthly for three months to ensure that they have been addressed by the provider. Findings will be submitted to the QAPI committee for review and recommendations as indicated.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		495422	B. WING			C 02/13/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE	INTER		7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 MIZPAH ROAD COCUST HILL, VA 23092	1 021	13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	GDR attempted" Recommendation: Please consider grad "4/11/2019 -Consulta "Comment-[Resident the following and has psych services. 4 Quetiapine 50 mg twi noted GDR attempted "Recommendation:" "Please consider grad medication. Perhapis Quetiapine to 37.5 m 50 mg at qpm [every of symptoms." "6/12/19 - Consultation "Comment: [Resident leukotriene receptor at has diagnosed psych depression, and anxi order for Ventolin HF, "Recommendation:" "Please evaluate mot worsening or develop behavior or severity of consider discontinuin "6/12/19 - Consultation "6/12/19 - Consultation "Comment: Please of the medication admir prescriber order shee	name redacted] has es Quetiapine 50 mg ly since 12/2017. No noted lual dose reduction." tion Report" name redacted] receives been discharged from lice daily since 12/2017. No d" dual dose reduction of one s consider decreasing g qam [every morning] and night] and monitor for return on Report" t name redacted] receives a lantagonist, montelukast, and liatric condition, dementia ety. She also has a PRN A. Intelukast as contributing to a loment of this individuals of psychiatric condition, and lig its use at this time." on Report" clarify the following items on histration record (MAR)	F	756			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
				_		(С
		495422	B. WING			02/	13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		7.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 MIZPAH ROAD OCUST HILL, VA 23092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	Continued From page All of the above ment		F	756			
	facility physician, or n On 2/13/20 at approx interview was conduct stated she was unaw not acting on the pha On 2/13/20 during en	imately 6:30 PM an steed with the DON who are that the physician was rmacy reviews. d of the day conference the ade aware of the concerns					
F 758 SS=D	Free from Unnec Psy CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3) §483.45(e) Psychotro §483.45(c)(3) A psychaffects brain activities processes and behave	chotropic Meds/PRN Use (e)(1)-(5)	F	758			3/17/20
	resident, the facility m §483.45(e)(1) Reside psychotropic drugs at unless the medication specific condition as in the clinical record; §483.45(e)(2) Reside	ensive assessment of a nust ensure that ents who have not used re not given these drugs in is necessary to treat a diagnosed and documented ents who use psychotropic I dose reductions, and					

OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
	495422	B. WING				C 13/2020
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE	ENTER	•	7	4 MIZPAH ROAD		
(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	1		`		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
behavioral interventic contraindicated, in a drugs; §483.45(e)(3) Reside psychotropic drugs punless that medication diagnosed specific coin the clinical record; §483.45(e)(4) PRN coare limited to 14 day; §483.45(e)(5), if the prescribing practition appropriate for the Poeyond 14 days, he rationale in the residindicate the duration §483.45(e)(5) PRN coare limited to 12 renewed unless the appropriateness. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, clinical record review, ensure Residents are medications for 1 Resample of 29 Resider.	ents do not receive eursuant to a PRN order on is necessary to treat a condition that is documented and orders for psychotropic drugs s. Except as provided in attending physician or er believes that it is RN order to be extended or she should document their ent's medical record and for the PRN order. orders for anti-psychotic 4 days and cannot be attending physician or er evaluates the resident for of that medication. T is not met as evidenced facility documentation, or the facility staff failed to er free from unnecessary sident (#19) in a survey onts.	F	758	to be affected by this practice. The Director of Nursing/Designee will audit	all	
•	j			current residents to ensure an appropri stop date is present.	ate	
	CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From pag behavioral interventic contraindicated, in an drugs; §483.45(e)(3) Reside psychotropic drugs p unless that medicatic diagnosed specific or in the clinical record; §483.45(e)(4) PRN or are limited to 14 days §483.45(e)(5), if the seprescribing practition appropriate for the P beyond 14 days, he or rationale in the reside indicate the duration §483.45(e)(5) PRN or drugs are limited to 1 renewed unless the apprescribing practition the appropriateness This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, clinical record review, ensure Residents are medications for 1 Re sample of 29 Reside The findings included For Resident #19 the that the Resident had Lorazepam orders for	A95422 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 49 behavioral interventions, unless clinically contraindicated, in an effort to discontinue these drugs; §483.45(e)(3) Residents do not receive psychotropic drugs pursuant to a PRN order unless that medication is necessary to treat a diagnosed specific condition that is documented in the clinical record; and §483.45(e)(4) PRN orders for psychotropic drugs are limited to 14 days. Except as provided in §483.45(e)(5), if the attending physician or prescribing practitioner believes that it is appropriate for the PRN order to be extended beyond 14 days, he or she should document their rationale in the resident's medical record and indicate the duration for the PRN order. §483.45(e)(5) PRN orders for anti-psychotic drugs are limited to 14 days and cannot be renewed unless the attending physician or prescribing practitioner evaluates the resident for the appropriateness of that medication. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 49 behavioral interventions, unless clinically contraindicated, in an effort to discontinue these drugs; §483.45(e)(3) Residents do not receive psychotropic drugs pursuant to a PRN order unless that medication is necessary to treat a diagnosed specific condition that is documented in the clinical record; and §483.45(e)(4) PRN orders for psychotropic drugs are limited to 14 days. Except as provided in §483.45(e)(5), if the attending physician or prescribing practitioner believes that it is appropriate for the PRN order to be extended beyond 14 days, he or she should document their rationale in the resident's medical record and indicate the duration for the PRN order. §483.45(e)(5) PRN orders for anti-psychotic drugs are limited to 14 days and cannot be renewed unless the attending physician or prescribing practitioner evaluates the resident for the appropriateness of that medication. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview, facility documentation, clinical record review the facility staff failed to ensure Residents are free from unnecessary medications for 1 Resident (#19) in a survey sample of 29 Residents. The findings included; For Resident #19 the facility staff failed to ensure that the Resident had did not have PRN Lorazepam orders for longer than 14 days.	A BUILDING BUILDING A BUILDING A BUILDING A BUILDING BUILDING A BUILDING A BUILDING A BUILDING A BUILDING A BUILDING A BUILDING BUILDING A BUILDING BUILDING A BUILDING BUILDI	CONTIDER OR SUPPLIER #95422 #95422 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ##17 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092 CONTIDER OR SUPPLIER ##18 REHAB CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY) COntinued From page 49 behavioral interventions, unless clinically contraindicated, in an effort to discontinue these drugs; ##83.45(e)(3) Residents do not receive psychotropic drugs pursuant to a PRN order unless that medication is necessary to treat a diagnosed specific condition that is documented in the clinical record; and in the clinical record; and in the clinical record; and indicate the duration for the PRN order to be extended beyond 14 days, he or she should document their rationale in the resident's medical record and indicate the duration for the PRN order. ##83.45(e)(5) FRN orders for anti-psychotic drugs are limited to 14 days, he or she should document their rationale in the resident's medical record and indicate the duration for the PRN order. ##848.45(e)(5) FRN orders for anti-psychotic drugs are limited to 14 days and cannot be renewed unless the attending physician or prescribing practitioner evaluates the resident for the appropriateness of that medication. ###################################	A BUILDING 495422 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092 SIMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 49 behavioral interventions, unless clinically contraindicated, in an effort to discontinue these drugs; 483.45(e)(3) Residents do not receive psychotropic drugs pursuant to a PRN order unless that medication is necessary to treat a diagnosed specific condition that is documented in the clinical record; and \$483.45(e)(4) PRN orders for psychotropic drugs are limited to 14 days. Except as provided in \$483.45(e)(5), if the attending physician or prescribing practitioner believes that it is appropriate for the PRN order to be extended beyond 14 days, he or she should document their rationale in the residents medical record and indicate the duration for the PRN order. \$483.45(e)(5) PRN orders for anti-psychotic drugs are limited to 14 days and cannot be renewed unless the attending physician or prescribing practitioner evaluates the resident for the appropriate intendication. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by. Based on interview, facility documentation, clinical record review the facility staff failed to ensure Residents are free from unnecessary medications for 1 Resident (#19) in a survey sample of 29 Residents. The findings included; For Resident #19 the facility staff failed to ensure that the Resident fad did not have PRN Lorazepam orders for longer than 14 days.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		495422	B. WING _			02	C 2/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		74	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 MIZPAH ROAD OCUST HILL, VA 23092	1 02	110/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	limited to Atrial fibrilla hypertension, diabete anxiety disorder, dep disorder. Resident #19's most Set) with an ARD (As of 11/19/19 coded th (Brief Interview of Mindicating severe cog is non ambulatory an aspects of ADL. On 2/13/120 at approof the clinical record had orders that begate "Lorazepam w/calibring [Milligrams]/ ml [Milligrams]/ ml [Milligrams]/ ml [Milligrams] for A review of the curre order from 11/12/19 is used. On 2/13/20 a review revealed "Pharmacy 1/14/20 read: "Comment: [Resident name reday anxiolytic, which has	with diagnoses of but not ation, heart failure, es, Alzheimer's Dementia, pression and psychotic recent MDS (Minimum Data assessment Reference Date) ee Resident as having a BIMS ental Status) score of 00 gnitive impairment. Resident and requires total care with all eximately 6:00 PM a review revealed that Resident # 19 an on 11/12/19 that read: ated dropper 2 Milliliter] oral concentrate ake 0.25 ml by mouth every 4 anxiety. 11/12/19" Int orders reveal that the is current and still being of the clinical record Consultation Report" dated acted] has a PRN order for been in place for greater a stop date; Lorazepam in	F 7	758	3. The Director of Nursing/Designee w re-educate licensed nurses on as need psychoactive medications, including but not limited to obtaining a stop date from the provider. 4. The Director of Nursing/Designee w audit all new orders for as needed psychoactive medications weekly for twelve weeks to ensure a stop date is included in the order. Findings will be submitted to the QAPI committee for review and revision as indicated.	ded ut n	
		not be discontinued at this nt the intended duration of					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
			7 50.25	_		(c
		495422	B. WING			02/	13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CEI	NTER		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 MIZPAH ROAD OCUST HILL, VA 23092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	in this resident follows: The Pharmacy Recornaddressed by the phy has not stop date. On 2/13/20 at approximaterview was conducted she was aware Lorazepam PRN but adid not have a stop date. On 2/13/20 during end Administrator was mand no further informated Routine/Emergency ECFR(s): 483.55(a)(1)- §483.55 Dental service The facility must assist routine and 24-hour expension of the service in a service in a service in a service to me resident; §483.55(a)(2) May chadditional amount for dental services; §483.55(a)(3) Must have additional amount for dental services;	Perhaps consider 6 months ed by hospice care." Immendation was not esician. Current order still esizian. Current esizian esiz		758			3/17/20

			ATE SURVEY DMPLETED			
		495422	B. WING _			C 02/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	:NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	·	02/10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 790	charge a resident for dentures determined policy to be the facility \$483.55(a)(4) Must it assist the resident; (i) In making appoint (ii) By arranging for the dental services located \$483.55(a)(5) Must pure sidents with lost or dental services. If a residents with lost or dental services. If a resident services and the extended to the delay. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on Resident is clinical record review review, the facility fail evaluations and care 72) in a survey sample.	y's responsibility and may not the loss or damage of in accordance with facility by's responsibility; finecessary or if requested, ments; and ransportation to and from the ion; and promptly, within 3 days, refer damaged dentures for deferral does not occur within just provide documentation of the ion; and enuating circumstances that is not met as evidenced interview, staff interview, and facility documentation led to provide dental for 1 Resident (Resident # idle of 29 Residents.	F 7	1. The facility will ensure providental services for Resident #7 2. All residents have the potent affected by this practice. The D Nursing/Designee will conduct	2. ial to be irector of an audit on	
	stay in his mouth, properly. Resident #72 was ac 1-13-2020. Diagnos malnutrition, function	ures did not fit, and would not eventing him to talk and eat lmitted to the facility on es included: Diabetes, al quadriplegia, peripheral current pain, recurrent		all current residents for dental i ensure that they are addressed 3. Licensed nurses will be re-ed the Director of Nursing/Designe notification of dental issues, incomot limited to missing and/or ill-dentures. 4. The Director of Nursing/Designereview fifteen residents weekly weeks to ensure any dental iss	ducated by ee on sluding but fitting gnee will for twelve	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		495422	B. WING			C 02/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092		02/13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 790	the building an interving Resident #72. The Fill with the surveyor, he dentures kept falling was so loose it jutted he tried to speak, an communicate. When dentist he shook his asked if he wanted his head to indicate. The Resident's most MDS was reviewed. admission assessment coded Fill (Brief Interview of Me indicating severe cogassessment indicate loosely fitting denture. On 2-12-2020 any correceived from a Denstated there were not the facility policy was "Dental Services Policy follow below;" 1. The policy docume are available to mee The document described for notify resident's need for the 3. At section 13, the	O p.m., during initial tour of riew was attempted with Resident attempted to talk owever, the upper plate of his down, and the bottom plate I out of his mouth every time I out of his mou	F 79	addressed. Findings will be set the QAPI committee for revier recommendations as indicated.	w and	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY	
		495422	B. WING			С	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	495422	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	13/2020	
DOCKSIDI	E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		74 MIZPAH ROAD			
0// 15	STIMMADV ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	LOCUST HILL, VA 23092 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(VE)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 791 SS=D	could still eat and drindental services and the circumstances that lean odocumentation was this. On 2-13-2020 in an in Nursing (DON) she stand there are no dent the chart or in the corona of the chart of the	done to ensure the resident of adequately while awaiting the extenuating and to the delay. However, is in the clinical record for atterview with the Director of the terview with the Director of the		790		3/17/20	
	3403.33(b)(2) Must, II	f necessary or if requested,					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495422	B. WING		C 02/13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE	INTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	02/13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 791	systems of the facility of the	ments; and ransportation to and from the ons; promptly, within 3 days, refer damaged dentures for eferral does not occur within ust provide documentation of the the resident could still eat while awaiting dental enuating circumstances that the loss or damage of y's responsibility and may not the loss or damage of in accordance with facility y's responsibility; and provide to apply for the loss of apply for the state plan. The is not met as evidenced the state plan. The is not met as evidenced to the facility staff failed, for the facility staff failed, for the state plan and the facility staff failed, for the state plan and the facility staff failed, for the facility staff failed, for the state plan and the facility staff failed, for the facility staff failed, for the state provide emergency envices.	F 79	1. The facility will ensure provision of dental services for Resident #9. Resid #54 received new dentures on 02/25/2020. 2. All residents have the potential to be affected by this practice. The Director Nursing/Designee will conduct an audi all residents for dental issues and ensithat they are addressed if present. 3. Licensed nurses will be re-educated.	e of it on ure

_ ` · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	■ ` '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495422	B. WING _		C 02/13/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	-
DOCKSID	E HEALTH & REHAB CE	INTED		74 MIZPAH ROAD	
DOCKSID	E HEALIN & KENAD CE	ENTER		LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICE)	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION TO THE APPROPRIATE
F 791	Continued From pag	e 56	F 7	791	
	bottom dentures wer	e broken and unusable.		the Director of Nursing/l	
		0 year old. Resident #9's Gastro-Esophageal Reflux Failure.		not limited to missing ar dentures.	-
	The Quarterly Minimovas reviewed. Reside a Brief Interview of Mindicating no cognitive	um Data Set dated 7/2/19 ent #9 was coded as having flental Status Score of 13, re impairment. Resident #9 equiring setup assistance for		4. The Director of Nursin review fifteen residents weeks to ensure any de addressed. Findings will the QAPI committee for recommendations as incommendations.	weekly for twelve ental issues are I be submitted to review and
	conducted with Residual complained that her shall she said that she columns setup. She state chicken. I couldn't eatoo hard to chew bed	A.M., an interview was dent #9 in her room. She meat was often not cut up. uld feed herself is the meal ed, "Yesterday we had fried at it. It hurt my gums. It was cause I can't wear my lower been broken for months."			
	interview was conductive Nursing (Employee E She stated that she contained em	oximately 11:00 A.M., an octed with the Director of B) in the conference room. didn't know why the facility ergency dental services for a e DON stated that she was res were broken.			
	excerpt read, "4/27/1 residents in obtaining emergency dental caneeds of each resideresponsible for loss of	vill make prompt referrals for			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		495422	B. WING		02/13/2020		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB C	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	02/13/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETIO		
F 791	reviewed, An excerp	oce At Meal Times policy was ot read, "Residents will be or the meal by ds in place, dentures in"	F 79	1			
	provide dental service were accidentally the Resident #54 a 96 y admitted to the facility of but not limited to COPD, disorientation depressive disorder #54's most recent M an ARD (Assessment Coded the Resident Interview of Mental Strongnitive impairment On 2/12/20 at approximember was intervited resident had lost he and then had them from an of 2/2/20. The fata DON and Administration in the programment made to A review of the programment of the	rear old woman who was tty on 1/12/18 with diagnoses COPD, dementia, dysphagia, n, anxiety, and major . Resident #54. Resident IDS (Minimum Data Set) with nt Reference Date) 12/24/19 as having a BIMS (Brief Status) of 1 indicating severe t. eximately 2:00 PM a family ewed and stated that the r dentures in September 2019 finally replaced in November denture was missing again mily member said that the ation had been notified of the I thus far has not had an o get another one. ress notes revealed the					
	following: "2/2/20 10:06 PM- "	ress notes revealed the " Family also states bottom ing and that she was going to					

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
			7 50.125.	_		(c
		495422	B. WING			02/	13/2020
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH & REHAB CEI	NTER		74	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 MIZPAH ROAD OCUST HILL, VA 23092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	would make them away on 2/13/20 at 2:30 PM conducted with the Do the Resident currently missing. On 2/13/20 during the Administrator was man of further information Resident Records - Id CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5), §483.20(f)(5) Resident (i) A facility may not reresident-identifiable to accordance with a colagrees not to use or dexcept to the extent the do so. §483.70(i) Medical reresident are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately docume (iii) Readily accessible (iv) Systematically org.	his nurse stated that she are." M an interview was DN who acknowledged that what the bottom denture are end of day meeting the de aware of concerns and was provided. Identifiable Information 483.70(i)(1)-(5) At-identifiable information. Belease information that is the public. Idease information that is the public and agent only in the interact under which the agent Idisclose the information in facility itself is permitted and practices, the facility it records on each resident ented; e		791			3/17/20

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		405400	D WING			С	
		495422	B. WING			02/	13/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E HEALTH & REHAB CE	NTER		7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	(i) To the individual, or representative where (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, pay operations, as permit with 45 CFR 164.506 (iv) For public health an eglect, or domestic vactivities, judicial and law enforcement purp purposes, research permedical examiners, for a serious threat to he by and in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The factorecord information agunauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Medical for- (i) The period of time (ii) Five years from the there is no requireme (iii) For a minor, 3 years legal age under State §483.70(i)(5) The me (i) Sufficient informatic (ii) A record of the rese (iii) The comprehensing provided; (iv) The results of any and resident review edeterminations conduct (v) Physician's, nurse professional's progressional's progressio	r their resident permitted by applicable law; whent, or health care ted by and in compliance; activities, reporting of abuse, violence, health oversight administrative proceedings, poses, organ donation purposes, or to coroners, uneral directors, and to avertable and the coroners of th	F	842			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING			C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	430422		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02	2/13/2020	
NAME OF FI	NAME OF TROVIDER OR SOFT EIER						
DOCKSIDE HEALTH & REHAB CENTER				74 MIZPAH ROAD			
			LOCUST HILL, VA 23092				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	Continued From page	e 60	F 84	12			
	·	quired under §483.50. is not met as evidenced					
	record review, and fa the facility staff failed clinical record for thre	n, staff interview, clinical cility documentation review, to maintain an accurate eresidents (Resident #332, mple size of 29 residents.		1. Resident #332's code status of clarified on 02/13/2020. The code for Resident #50 was clarified on 02/12/2020. For Resident #21, the converted to electronic charting of Activities of Daily Living on 02/18 CNA staff members who failed to document will be provided with expression of the code	e status n ne facility of 3/2020.		
	,	, there was no physician's Do not Resuscitate" status.		of timely completion of documen Activities of Daily Living.			
	included but not limited dementia, and type 2	on 02/06/2020. Diagnoses ded to schizophrenia, diabetes mellitus. Due to atus, a Minimum Data Set		 All residents have the potential affected by this practice. The Dir Nursing/Designee will complete a of all current resident charts to e there are precise orders for code statuses. 	ector of an audit nsure		
	an excerpt of a nurse dated 02/06/2020 at 2 status: DNR [do not r	-		3. The Director of Nursing/Desig re-educate certified nursing assist documentation, including but not the importance of complete and charting of activities of daily living Director of Nursing/Designed will	stants on t limited to thorough g. The		
	unable to locate the p status in the hard cha present and looked th orders and verified it	0 PM, this surveyor was physician's order for the DNR wrt. The DON was also prough all the physician's was not in there. When that Resident #332		Director of Nursing/Designee wil re-educate licensed nursing staff obtaining code status orders and clarification of those orders wher indicated.	f on J		
	health record, the DC it.	s indicated in the electronic N stated she would look into		4. The Director of Nursing/Desig review fifteen residents weekly for weeks to ensure code status ord present. Charting on activities of	or twelve lers are daily		
	the admitting nurse u	0 PM, the DON stated that sually gets the code status harge summary, reviews it		living will be monitored five times for twelve weeks to ensure comp documentation. Findings will be	oletion of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495422	B. WING		C 02/13/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DOCKSIDE HEALTH & REHAB CENTER			7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	02/13/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 842	with the admitting phyerbal order on their The DON verified it wadmission orders. With determined if Resided DNR status since ho stated that they do no DNR form but the DN physician's first visit if Resident #332 had the DON stated, "No On 02/13/2020 at the administrator and DO or documentation to 2. For Resident #50 ensure she accurate directives. Resident #50 a 67 yith the facility on 10/21/1 limited to hypertension depressive disorder, and lumbar radiculor, nerve compressing to back to the lower extra Resident #50's most Set) with an ARD (As of 12/9/19 a quarter Resident as having a Mental Status) score impairment. On 2/11/20 during clinoted that Resident as	ysician, and writes it as a facility physician order sheet. was not included in the hen asked how it is nt #332 wants to remain on spital discharge, the DON ot have a copy of the signed NR status is re-visited on the after admission. When asked an accurate clinical record, " e end of survey, the DN had no further information offer. the facility staff failed to orders for advance ear old woman admitted to 19 with diagnoses of but not on, anxiety disorder, history of stroke, arthritis, eathy (pain is often caused by ausing pain to radiate from remity). recent MDS (Minimum Data assessment Reference Date) by assessment coded the assessment Reference Date) by assessment coded the a BIMS (Brief Interview of of 15 indicating no cognitive prical record review it was 450 has current physician ruary 2020 signed by	F 842	to the QAPI committee for review recommendations as indicated.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495422	B. WING		0.2	C 2/13/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DOCKSIDE HEALTH & REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	02	02/13/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	"Full Code" However the Reside has advanced direct initiated: 10/25/19 F On 2/11/19, an intern B who was asked wi indicated the front of DNR form. When as if a Resident had a I she would not. LPN (Physician Order Sh and signed by physi would do if the Resident CODE and DNR, and to call for clarification on 2/12/20 an intervent DON who stated the conflicting orders. On 2/12/10 at 10:15 telephone order that "Clarification: Pt cool on 2/13/20 during the Administrator was mand no further information." 3. For Resident #21 document ADL's (according to the property of th	ant care plan read, "Resident lives: Resident is DNR. Date Revised 10/30/19" view was conducted with LPN mere to find code status. She if the chart would have the sked if she would initiate CPR DNR form, she stated that B then shown the POS eet) that stated FULL CODE cian. When asked what she dent had 2 orders FULL d she answered I would have not be was unaware of the AM the DON produced a read-	F 84	2			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING			1	C 13/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DOCKSIDE HEALTH & REHAB CENTER				74	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 MIZPAH ROAD OCUST HILL, VA 23092	1 02/	13/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	Continued From page	e 63	F 8	342			
	include bed mobility, dressing, eating (include and amount of meal/f personal hygiene, and Forms revealed the forms revealed the form of documentation at a January 2020: shift 7 no documentation at a February 2020: shift 7 no documentation at February 2020: shift 7 12, documentation contact of the form of	uding appetite assessment luid intake), toilet use, d bathing. These Tracking bllowing: am-7pm 21 days out of 31, all pm-7am 2 nights out of 31, all 7am-7pm 11 days out of 12, all 7pm-7am 12 nights out of					
	CNA ADL Tracking For document the care prostated, "most of the till out, I know we are sulmakes us do it, nobote An interview was obtain Nursing (DON, Employ know why the CNAs at Tracking Sheets, I ex	ained. She verified that the orm is used by CNAs to covided to the residents. She me we are too busy to fill it pposed to but nobody dy looks at it anyway". ained with the Director of oyee B) who stated, "I don't are not documenting on the pect it to be completed daily					
F 868 SS=E	the residents and the providing". No additional informa		F 8	368			3/17/20

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	DING		COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING _			C 02/13/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DOCKSIDE HEALTH & REHAB CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROFILE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE DECEDED BY FILL)			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092			02/13/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 868	§483.75(g)(1) A faciassessment and assat a minimum of: (i) The director of nu (ii) The Medical Director of nu (iii) At least three of staff, at least one of administrator, owne individual in a leade §483.75(g)(2) The quassurance committer (i) Meet at least qualidentifying issues with assessment and assancessary. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on staff interdocumentation reviecenduct 2 of 4 quart the Medical Director The Findings include On 2/13/20 at approximaterview was conducted (Employee A) in her Program was review The Administrator with documentation (Atternation (Atternation) meetings.	assessment and assurance. lity must maintain a quality surance committee consisting services; actor or his/her designee; her members of the facility's who must be the r, a board member or other reship role; uality assessment and her must: rterly and as needed to the respect to which quality surance activities are IT is not met as evidenced eview and facility sw, the facility staff failed to erly meetings that included her included in the control office. The Quality Assurance wed. as unable to provide endance Sheets) that the ended two out of 4 required The Medical Director's mented for the following	F 8	1. The Medical Director will atte committee meetings as per the r. 2. There is always potential for n director absence for QAPI commmeetings. 3. QAPI committee meetings will rescheduled in the event that the director is unable to attend. The Vice President of Operations will re-educate the Administrator on requirements of the medical dire presence at QAPI committee me per regulations. 4. The Administrator/Designee withe signature page for QAPI meetings.	egulation. nedical nittee I be medical Regional I the ctor's eetings		
	The Administrator st	ated that there had been "a		quarterly for one year to ensure attendance of a medical director			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING		02/13/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DOCKSIDE HEALTH & REHAB CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092		1 02/10/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 868		e 65 Directors." (i.e. There have ical Directors during the past	F 86	will be submitted to the QAPI co for review and recommendations indicated.		
F 908 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.90(d)(2) §483.90(d)(2) Mainta and patient care equi condition. This REQUIREMENT	, Safe Operating Condition	F 90	08	3/17/20	
	record review, and fathe facility failed to me resident (Resident #2 residents. The findings included For Resident #25 the the missing part to the	e facility staff failed to provide e Bi-Pap Machine they Therefore the Resident was		1. The missing part to the Bi-Paresident #25 was obtained and pon 02/13/2020. 2. All residents who utilize Bi-Paresidents have the potential to be affected by this practice. An audiconducted by the Director of Nursing/Designee for all resident currently using a Bi-Pap machinensure all necessary equipment present.	provided pp pe lit will be uts e to	
	the facility on 11/24/1 limited to acute and of with hypoxia, pneumodisorder, Atrial fibrilla pulmonary disorder. Resident #25's most Set) with an ARD (As of 12/01/19 coded as Resident #25's MDS	ear old woman admitted to 19 with diagnoses of but not chronic respiratory failure onia, heart failure, anxiety ition, and chronic obstructive recent MDS (Minimum Data esessment Reference Dater) an OBRA Assessment. coded the Resident as Interview of Mental Status)		 3. The Director of Nursing/Designere-educate licensed nurses on positive of necessary equipment, including limited to essential parts of Bi-Padevices. 4. The Director of Nursing/Designaudit any new residents with Bito ensure all necessary equipments present five times weekly for two weeks. Findings will be submitted committee for review and 	provision ng but not ap gnee will Pap usage ent is elve	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING		C 02/13/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DOCKSIDE HEALTH & REHAB CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092	1 02/13/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 908	cognitive impairmen independent in all A however she is on o machine at night for	g the Resident has no	F 90	recommendations.		
	was conducted with that she came in the machine that the do changed machines the parts for the marendered unable to she has spoken to sthey still don't have been without the Bi-	ximately 7:00 PM an interview Resident # 25 who stated facility with a Bi-Pap ctor ordered and the facility out they did not have one of chine therefore it was function. Resident #25 stated everal people about it but the part. She states she has pap machine for a week. ust don't want to wake up				
	(Treatment Administ the facility nurses we the TAR. Circling in was not done. The document why it wa	PM a review of the TAR tration Record) revealed that ere "circling" their initials on itials indicates a treatment back of the TAR is where they is not done. On the back of was written "Declined".				
	with LPN B who state Bi-Pap machine is to open during sleep w	ximately 7:20 PM an interview and "The importance of a property force air to keep the airway when the patient tends to stop the Bi-Pap the Resident can				
	was asked about the	ximately 1:00 PM the DON e Bi-Pap machine and she unaware of it not functioning.				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495422	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DOCKSIDE HEALTH & REHAB CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 74 MIZPAH ROAD LOCUST HILL, VA 23092			02/13/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATI	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 908	She was also unawar signing off that the Romachine. On 2/13/20 at approxinterview was conducted that the DON In they should have the before she went to sl. The administrator was	re that the nurses were esident "declined" her Bi Pap timately 4:00 PM an ested with Resident #25 who had spoken with her and missing part by 2/13/20 eep. s made aware of the end of day meeting and no	F	908			